CH \$515.00 865664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SalonQuest, LLC		12/31/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conair Corporation	
Street Address:	One Cummings Point Road	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86566430	BEYOND HOLD		
Serial Number:	86046125	FREEZE BABY		
Serial Number:	86000449	GLOW SHEER SHINE SPRAY		
Serial Number:	85975197	EXPERIENCE THE HEALTHY LOOK & FEEL OF BI		
Serial Number:	85578153	POWER INFUSION		
Serial Number:	85298697	AQUAGE		
Serial Number:	85292784	FIRM & FABULOUS		
Serial Number:	85225975	TEXT ME		
Serial Number:	85286666	UP ALL NIGHT		
Serial Number:	85225972	TEXT ME FLEXIBLE TAFFY		
Serial Number:	78903424	SEAEXTEND		
Serial Number:	78903423	THERMAL-V		
Serial Number:	77949242	ULTRA-FLEX		
Serial Number:	77982482	BIOMEGA		
Serial Number:	77983347	BIOMEGA		
Serial Number:	77471451	ULTIMATE COLORCARE		
Serial Number:	77287807	PURE FORMS HAIRCUTTING SYSTEM		
Serial Number:	75599589	ALGAEPLEX		
		TRADEMARK		

900392310 REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0879

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75481776	AQUAGE
Serial Number:	75451740	SALONQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039754658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-351-9000

Email: julianne_bochinski@conair.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne Bochinski

Address Line 1: One Cummings Point Road

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Julianne Bochinski

/Julianne Bochinski

DATE SIGNED:

01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conair Corpoation-DE-Merger#page1.tif source=Conair Corpoation-DE-Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0880

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SALONQUEST, LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CONAIR CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CONAIR CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203604200

Date: 12-29-16

4412429 8100M SR# 20167316394

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0881

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:14 AM 12/29/2016
FILED 11:14 AM 12/29/2016
SR 20167316394 - File Number 4412429

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving	g corporation	n is CONAIR CORPORATION	
	, a Dela	ware Corporation, and the nar	ne of the
limited liability company being m			
SALONQUEST, LLC	a (lis	t jurisdiction) ^{Ohio}	limited
liability company.			
SECOND: The Agreement of Me and acknowledged by the survivin company.			
THIRD: The name of the survivir	g corporatio	n is CONAIR CORPORATION	
FOURTH: The merger is to become FIFTH: The Agreement of Merge			002
4 1 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			
the place of business of the surviv	ing corporat	1011.	
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement on request, without cost, to any sto of any constituent limited liability	ockholder of		
SEVENTH: The Certificate of I Certificate of Incorporation.	ncorporation	of the surviving corporation	n shall be its
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said an authorized officer, the 29th			
	By:	MillBel	
		Authorized Officer	
	Name:	Michael Baldino	
		Print or Type	
	Title	Vice President	

DE130 - 12/05/05 C.T System Online

RECORDED: 01/23/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0882